You asked for:
I would like to request the following information:

How many FOI requests did you authority receive for the years including and between 2010 and 2016? I would ask that the breakdown shows how many were successful and how many requests were denied?
For each year, how many of the requests received were responded to within the 20 working days as stipulated by the act?
	Year
	Received
	Answered on time

	2010
	891
	891

	2011
	1053
	942

	2012
	951
	834

	2013
	1117
	1085

	2014
	1337
	1324

	2015
	1217
	1195

	2016
	1371
	1343

	Total
	7934
	7614


For the requests that were denied, I would ask for a breakdown as to why the request was denied. For example, cost of compliance, failure of person to clarify response e.t.c.
We are unable to provide you with a breakdown that shows why a FOI request was denied. We would have to trawl through 7934 at 5 minutes per case in order to retrieve this information which would take approximately 661 hours.

Section 12 of the Act makes provision for public authorities to refuse requests for information where the cost of dealing with them would exceed the appropriate limit, which for local government is set at £450. This represents the estimated cost of one person spending more than 18 hours in determining whether the department holds the information, locating, retrieving and extracting the information.

This is therefore a Refusal Notice under section 17.1 of the Freedom of Information Act, because under the provisions of section 12.1 of the Act, the Council estimates that to comply with your request in its current form will exceed the appropriate limit.

You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to: 

Information Governance & Risk Team

Leicester City Council

Legal Services

4th Floor, City Hall, 
115 Charles Street

Leicester LE1 1FZ
e-mail: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk 

